#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### MEDNEWS WEEK, LLC

1364570.06

mmoore LAOO

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 5/14/2024 12:07 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

The undersigned person, serving as organizer, pursuant to K.R.S. Chapter 275, hereby executes and files the following Articles of Organization, for the purpose of converting a Kentucky General Partnership into a Kentucky Limited Liability Company under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be MEDNEWS WEEK, LLC

# ARTICLE II - Initial Registered Office and Initial Registered Agent

The initial registered office of the Company shall be located at 348 Elmwood Drive, Apt. #2, Radeliff, KY 40160 and the initial registered agent at such office shall be Chandler Park, MD FACP

## ARTICLE III - Initial Principal Office

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company shall be located at 348 Elmwood Drive, Apt. #2, Radeliff, KY 40160.

## **ARTICLE IV - Statement of Members**

At the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization, the Company shall have two (2) members:

Chandler Park, MD FACP 348 Elmwood Drive Apt. #2 Radcliff, KY 40160

Yan Leyfman, MD
31 Lennox Road Apt. 1D
Rockville Center, NY 11570

## **ARTICLE V - Statement of Management**

The management of this Company is reserved to the members.

## **ARTICLE VI - Dissolution**

This Company does not have a specific date of dissolution. The Company shall dissolve as provided in the Act and the Company's Operating Agreement.

## ARTICLE VII - Effective Date and Time

Pursuant to K.R.S. 275.060, these Articles of Organization shall be effective as of filing with the Kentucky Secretary of State.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization of MEDNEWS WEEK, LLC.

EXECUTED this the 6 day of	Uprel , 2024.
	Ch Da Rond
	ch & Van
	CHANDLER PARK, MD, FACP ORGANIZER

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF KENTUCKY

I do hereby certify that CHANDLER PARK, MD, FACP personally appeared before me this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024 and executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

WITNESS my signature and seal of office this 26 day of Colic

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commonwealth of Kentucky Notary ID# NPKV /782

My Commission Expires: 11-07-2024

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

GREG D. VOSS (KBA #73429)

Attorney at Law
301 West Pike Street
Covington, KY 41011

Telephone:

(859) 344-1141

E-Mail:

gvoss@vosslaw.net

## CONSENT OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of K.R.S. 275, the undersigned, as initial registered agent identified in Article II of the Articles of Organization of *MEDNEWS WEEK*, *LLC* the "Company," hereby consents to serve the Company in that capacity until such time as such appointment is terminated or until the undersigned resigns in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Act.

CHANDLER PARK, MD FACP

COM	MONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COU	NTY OF KENTON
	I do hereby certify that CHANDLER PARK, MD FACP personally appeared before me this day of Legisle. 2024 and executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the behis free act and deed.  WITNESS my signature and seal of office this 36th day of Legisle. 2024.
	wire vess my signature and sear of office this <u>Ab</u> day of <u>April </u> , 2024.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Notary ID # NPK 1782

My Commission Expires: 11-07-2034

## CONSENT OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of K.R.S. 275, the undersigned, as initial registered agent identified in Article II of the Articles of Organization of MEDNEWS WEEK, LLC the "Company," hereby consents to serve the Company in that capacity until such time as such appointment is terminated or until the undersigned resigns in accordance with the Kentucky Limited Liability Act.

COMMONWEALTH	OF.	KEN	VIU	CKY
	1 1	I		
COUNTY OF KEN	HO	N		

I do hereby certify that CHANDLER PARK, MD FACP personally appeared before me this day of Optil, 2024 and executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

WITNESS my signature and seal of office this 36th day of Geril, 2024.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Notary ID # NPKY 17821

My Commission Expires: 11-07-2024